

Groundwork[®]

BioAg 

Rootella[®] **FORTE**

Rootella[®] Forte concentrated fine powder mycorrhizal inoculant effectively inoculates plants with vigorous endomycorrhizal fungi.

Mycorrhizal inoculation by application of **Rootella[®]** products improves plant nutrient uptake.

Net weight:
1 kg (2.2 lb)



LET YOUR GROUND WORK[™]

Rootella[®] FORTE

PRODUCT APPLICATION

Rootella[®] Forte is intended for mixing with seeds in a planter box.

Application rate - row crops

- Planter box (dry): 0.85 oz/ac (60 g/ha)

Application rate - tubers & vegetables

- Dusting (dry): 2.15 oz/ac (150 g/ha)

PRODUCT COMPOSITION

CONTAINS NONPLANT FOOD INGREDIENTS

Guaranteed Analysis - Soil Amending Ingredients

Active Ingredients

8% Microorganisms

Rhizopagus intraradices 33,280 propagules/g
(aka *Glomus intraradices*) (943,472 propagules/oz)
Funnelformis Mosseae 8,320 propagules/g
(aka *Glomus Mosseae*) (235,868 propagules/oz)

92% Total Other (Inert) Ingredients (Clay)

STORAGE

Protect from direct sunlight and store in a dark, dry and cool place between 5-25°C (40-77°F). Do not freeze.


Florida license number F003350

Groundwork[®]
BioAg 

Groundwork BioAg, Ltd.

27 Hashahar St.,
Mazor 7316000, Israel
+972-77-502-0806
+1-833-544-1011 (US)
info@rootella.com
www.rootella.com
Made in Israel

Best if Used by 

Lot Number 

TERMS OF USE

Any reproduction, breeding, transformation or reverse engineering is prohibited. Product embodies proprietary information and may be used only for agricultural purposes. Limitation of Liability: The mycorrhizal inoculant is sensitive to environmental conditions and Groundwork BioAg is unable to make any warranties with respect to its performance. Groundwork BioAg is not responsible for the use or misuse of this product. Liability is limited to the amount paid for the product (excluding shipping costs). Use only as directed. If you have any difficulty in the use of the product, please contact us at: info@rootella.com.

WARNING

Do not inhale. Long term exposure to any respirable mineral dust could cause slight effects on the respiratory system. Keep the bag tightly sealed after use.

IF INHALED: Move to dust-free fresh air. If respiratory distress develops, seek medical attention. See Safety Data Sheet for further details regarding safe use of this product.

USAGE

See Rootella[®] Compatibility Tool on website for more information.

FORTE
FORTE
FORTE

PRD361-RF-S001P-001K-USA



GW240801

5 065008 536789



LET YOUR GROUND WORK[™]